
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

 
           O R D E R 
                                                           Dated Shillong, the 10th September,2015. 

No.Health.112/2015/74: The Government is pleased to publish the list of candidates to undergo the following 
courses as specified below during the academic session 2015-16 :- 

Sl. Nos Khasi Jaintia Category: BHMS %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
        1  Ms. Marijuh Ladong  93.89 Govt.  Homoeo  Medical  College, 

Bangalore 

        2  Ms. Mebanpyndap Supooh  92.78 Dr.  J.K.  Saikia  Homoeopathic  Medical 
College, Jorhat. 

  Waiting list 
1  Ms. Primerydian Lapasam 91.67  
2  Ms. Da I Nesha Banylla Lyngdoh 91.33  
3  Ms. Rilakular R.K. Nongrang 90.67  
4  Ms. Felinda Lamare 90.28  
5  Mr. Hamekisan Nongkynrih 84.00  
6  Ms. Euphinia T. Kharsyiemiong  83.33  
7  Ms. Sakani Syrti  83.06  
8  Ms. Megakordor Rani  82.67 83.00 
9  Ms. Banrilangki Sutnga  82.67 82.50 
10  Ms. Pathaikiru Lyngdoh  82.67 81.75 
11  Mr. Teipyntngen Lyngdoh  82.33  
12  Ms. Naphisabiang Sun  81.67  
13  Ms. Ioolin Law  81.00  
14  Ms. Soowindaroi Bamon  80.67  
15  Ms. Sakanibiang Shylla  80.33  
16  Ms. Syniabakmen Syiemlieh  80.00  
17  Ms. Primiya R. Lyngkhoi 79.33 79.75 
18  Ms. Benevolence Lyngkhoi 79.33 79.75 
19  Ms. Wandamanbha Nongsiej  79.33 77.50 
20  Mr. Banshaibor Dkhar  79.00  
21  Ms. Wanaki Rymbai  78.67  
22  Ms. Shishalinda Lyngkhoi  78.33 77.75 
23  Ms. Adorbha Lyngkhoi  78.33 75.00 
24  Ms. Mebariphylla Mawlong  78.25  
25  Ms. Rikheinlang Sumer 78.00 82.25 
26  Ms. Emidaka Suting  78.00 80.25 
27  Mr. Edmund Tron Mawa  77.67  
28  Mr. Markyntisuk L. Nonglait 77.00 77.00 
29  Ms. Clarinia Nongrang  77.00 75.75 
30  Mr. Bashembha Synteng Nongdhar  76.67  
31  Ms. Mandakini Pdang  76.33  
32  Ms.Bliss Kharkylliang  76.00  
33  Ms. Emiliana Basaiawmoit  75.33 73.00 
34  Ms. Ibabica Kharsati  75.33 71.50 
35  Mr. Nangkhrawbor Hynniewta  75.00 79.25 
36  Ms. Eunice Phidarikor Lyngshang  75.00 79.25 
37  Ms. Echuamidaka M Pdah  75.00 78.00 
38  Mr. Uparbo Nongbak  75.00 72.50 
39  Mr. Abidingson T. Nongsiej  74.67 78.25 
40  Ms. Brilliancy Kharkamni  74.67 75.50 

 

Sl Nos Khasi Jaintia Category: BAMS %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
1  Mr. Pynnar Bhah Suting 91.94  G.A.C, Guwahati 

  Waiting List 
1 Ms. Primerydian Lapasam 91.67  
2 Ms. Da I Nesha Banylla Lyngdoh 91.33  
3 Ms. Rilakular R.K. Nongrang 90.67  
4 Ms. Felinda Lamare 90.28  
5 Mr. Hamekisan Nongkynrih 84.00  
6 Ms. Euphinia Tiberius Kharsyiemiong 83.33  
7 Ms. Sakani Syrti  83.06  
8 Ms. Megakordor Rani  82.67 83.00 
9 Ms. Banrilangki Sutnga  82.67 82.50 

10 Ms. Pathaikiru Lyngdoh  82.67 81.75 
11 Ms. Naphisabiang Sun  81.67  



12 Ms. Ioolin Law  81.00  
13 Ms. Soowindaroi Bamon  80.67  
14 Ms. Sakanibiang Shylla  80.33  
15 Ms. Syniabakmen Syiemlieh  80.00  
16 Ms. Primiya R. Lyngkhoi 79.33 79.75 
17 Ms. Benevolence Lyngkhoi 79.33 79.75 
18 Ms. Wandamanbha Nongsiej  79.33 77.50 
19 Mr. Banshaibor Dkhar  79.00  
20 Ms. Wanaki Rymbai  78.67  
21 Ms. Shishalinda Lyngkhoi  78.33 77.75 
22 Ms. Adorbha Lyngkhoi  78.33 75.00 
23 Ms. Mebariphylla Mawlong  78.25  
24 Ms. Rikheinlang Sumer 78.00 82.25 
25 Ms. Emidaka Suting  78.00 80.25 
26 Mr. Edmund Tron Mawa  77.67  
27 Ms. Clarinia Nongrang  77.00  
28 Mr. Bashembha Synteng Nongdhar  76.67  
29 Ms. Mandakini Pdang  76.33  
30 Ms.Bliss Kharkylliang  76.00  
31 Ms. Emiliana Basaiawmoit  75.33 73.00 
32 Ms. Ibabica Kharsati  75.33 71.50 
33 Mr. Nangkhrawbor Hynniewta  75.00 79.25 
34 Ms. Eunice Phidarikor Lyngshang  75.00 79.25 
35 Ms. Echuamidaka M Pdah  75.00 78.00 
36 Mr. Uparbo Nongbak  75.00 72.50 
37 Mr. Abidingson T. Nongsiej  74.67 78.25 
38 Ms. Brilliancy Kharkamni  74.67 75.50 
39 Mr. Readystar Sun  74.67 73.50 
40 Ms. Ieitlang Jana  74.33  

 

Sl Nos Khasi Jaintia Category: BSc (N) %PCB  %PCBE           Institution 
1.   Ms. Primerydian Lapasam 91.67  RCN, Guwahati 
2.   Ms. Da I Nesha Banylla Lyngdoh 91.33  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 

3.   Ms. Euphinia Tiberius Kharsyiemiong 83.33  RIMS, Imphal 

4.   Ms. Megakordor Rani 82.67 83.00 RIMS, Imphal 

  Waiting list 

1   Ms. Banrilangki Sutnga  82.67 82.50

2   Ms. Ioolin Law 81.00 
3   Ms. Soowindaroi Bamon  80.67  
4   Ms. Syniabakmen Syiemlieh  80.00  
5   Ms. Primiya R. Lyngkhoi  79.33 79.75 
6   Ms. Benevolence Lyngkhoi 79.33 79.75 
7   Ms. Wandamanbha Nongsiej  79.33 77.50 
8   Ms. Wanaki Rymbai  78.67  
9   Ms. Shishalinda Lyngkhoi  78.33 77.75 
10   Ms. Adorbha Lyngkhoi  78.33 75.00 
11   Ms. Mebariphylla Mawlong  78.25  
12   Ms. Rikheinlang Sumer 78.00 82.25 
13   Ms. Emidaka Suting  78.00 80.25 
14   Ms. Clarinia Nongrang  77.00  
15   Ms. Bliss Kharkylliang  76.00  
16   Ms. Emiliana Basaiawmoit  75.33 73.00 
17   Ms. Ibabica Kharsati  75.33 71.50 
18   Ms. Eunice Phidarikor Lyngshang  75.00  
19   Ms. Brilliancy Kharkamni  74.67  
20   Ms. Ieitlang Jana  74.33  
21   Ms. Twismary Kharpuli  74.00  
22   Ms. Iadalin Ryntathiang  73.67  
23   Ms. Somina Bamon  73.00  
24   Ms. Sonisha Sumer  72.67 76.25 
25   Ms. Ritimon Kharumnuid  72.67 71.50 

    26  Ms. Mardahun Bhoi  72.33  
    27  Ms. Sukjailin Nongphlang  72.00 75.75 
    28  Ms. Pynkmenrilin Hoojon  72.00 72.00 
    29  Ms. Wida Eme Dkhar  71.67 77.00 
    30  Ms. Iwalana Pde  71.67 69.25 
    31  Ms. Daohipaya Tlang  71.67 68.75 



 32  Ms. Bernadine Diengdoh  71.50  
33  Ms. Ibadahunshisha Marwein  71.33 75.50 
34  Ms. Darisha Marbaniang  71.33 73.50 
35  Ms. Danola Babetlin Khongjee  71.00 77.00 
36  Ms. Rabina Lapasam  71.00 70.75 
37  Ms. Wandi Grace Mary Lamin  71.00 68.25 
38  Ms. Mervina Gympad  70.83  
39  Ms. Monsokia Sweety War  70.67 76.75 
40  Ms. Ilarideiti Kharlukhi  70.67 67.50 

 

Sl Nos Khasi Jaintia Category: B. Pharm %PCB  %PCBE           Institution 
      1 Ms. Felinda Lamare  90.28 R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 

      2 Mr. Hamekisan Nongkynrih 84.00  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
 Waiting list   

1.  Ms. Megakordor Rani  82.67 83.00  
2.   Ms. Banrilangki Sutnga  82.67 82.50  
3.   Mr. Teipyntngen Lyngdoh  82.33   
4.   Ms. Ioolin Law  81.00   
5.   Ms. Sakanibiang Shylla  80.33   
6.   Ms. Primiya R. Lyngkhoi  79.33 79.75  
7.   Ms. Wandamanbha Nongsiej  79.33 77.50  
8.   Mr. Banshaibor Dkhar  79.00   
9.   Ms. Wanaki Rymbai  78.67   
10.   Ms. Shishalinda Lyngkhoi  78.33 77.75  
11.   Ms. Adorbha Lyngkhoi  78.33 75.00  
12.   Ms. Rikheinlang Sumer 78.00 82.25  
13.   Ms. Emidaka Suting  78.00 80.25  
14.   Ms. Clarinia Nongrang  77.00   
15.   Mr. Bashembha Synteng Nongdhar  76.67   
16.   Ms. Emiliana Basaiawmoit  75.33   
17.   Mr. Nangkhrawbor Hynniewta  75.00 79.25  
18.   Ms. Eunice Phidarikor Lyngshang  75.00 79.25  
19.   Mr. Uparbo Nongbak  75.00 72.50  
20.   Ms. Brilliancy Kharkamni  74.67   
21.   Ms. Twismary Kharpuli  74.00 73.00  
22.   Mr. Komansing Nongbsap  74.00 72.50  
23.   Ms. Iadalin Ryntathiang  73.67 77.50  
24.   Mr. Donkupar M Dohtdong  73.67 73.25  
25.   Mr. Chiborlang Law  73.33   
26.   Ms. Somina Bamon  73.00   
27.   Ms. Sonisha Sumer  72.67 76.25  
28.   Mr. Arborki Suiam  72.67 74.50  
29.   Mr. Jyrmelang Bareh  72.67 73.75  
30.   Ms. Mardahun Bhoi  72.33   
31.   Ms. Sukjailin Nongphlang  72.00 75.75  
32.   Mr. Dimitewan Buam  72.00 69.00  
33.   Ms. Wida Eme Dkhar  71.67 77.00  
34.   Mr. Deihok Challam  71.67 70.75  
35.   Ms. Iwalana Pde  71.67 69.25  
36.   Ms. Daohipaya Tlang  71.67 68.75  
37.   Ms. Bernadine Diengdoh  71.50   
38.   Ms. Darisha Marbaniang  71.33   
39.   Ms. Danola Babetlin Khongjee  71.00 77.00  
40.   Ms. Rabina Lapasam  71.00 70.75  

 

Sl Khasi Jaintia Category: BMLT %PCB  %PCBE           Institution 
Nos 
     1 Ms.Banrilangki Rani  82.67 82.50 R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 

 Waiting List   
1. Ms. Pataikiru Lyngdoh  82.67 81.75  
2. Ms. Ioolin Law  81.00  
3. Ms. Syniabakmen Syiemlieh  80.00  
4. Ms. Wandamanbha Nongsiej  79.33   
5. Mr. Banshaibor Dkhar  79.00   
6. Ms. Wanaki Rymbai  78.67   
7. Ms. Shishalinda Lyngkhoi  78.33 77.75  
8. Ms. Adorbha Lyngkhoi  78.33 75.00  



9. Ms. Mebariphylla Mawlong  78.25   
10. Ms. Rikheinlang Sumer 78.00 82.25  
11. Ms. Emidaka Suting  78.00 80.25  
12. Ms. Clarinia Nongrang  77.00   
13. Mr. Bashembha Synteng Nongdhar  76.67   
14. Ms. Emiliana Basaiawmoit  75.33 73.00  
15. Ms. Ibabica Kharsati  75.33 71.50  
16. Ms. Eunice Phidarikor Lyngshang  75.00 79.25  
17. Mr. Uparbo Nongbak  75.00 72.50  
18. Ms. Brilliancy Kharkamni  74.67   
19. Ms. Ieitlang Jana  74.33   
20. Ms. Twismary Kharpuli  74.00 73.00  
21. Mr. Komansing Nongbsap  74.00 72.50  
22. Ms. Iadalin Ryntathiang  73.67 77.50  
23. Mr. Donkupar M Dohtdong  73.67 73.25  
24. Mr. Chiborlang Law  73.33   
25. Ms. Somina Bamon  73.00   
26. Ms. Sonisha Sumer  72.67 76.25  
27. Mr. Arborki Suiam  72.67 74.50  
28. Ms. Ritimon Kharumnuid  72.67 71.50  
29. Ms. Nadia Breen Nongrum  72.33 75.25  
30. Ms. Mardahun Bhoi  72.33 72.50  
31. Ms. Sukjailin Nongphlang  72.00 75.75  
32. Ms. Pynkmenrilin Hoojon  72.00 72.00  
33. Mr. Dimitewan Buam  72.00 69.00  
34. Ms. Wida Eme Dkhar  71.67 77.00  
35. Mr. Deihok Challam  71.67 70.75  
36. Ms. Iwalana Pde  71.67 69.25  
37. Ms. Daohipaya Tlang  71.67 68.75  
38. Ms. Bernadine Diengdoh  71.50   
39. Ms. Ibadahunshisha Marwein  71.33 75.50  
40. Ms. Darisha Marbaniang  71.33 73.50  

 

Sl Nos Khasi Jaintia Category: BSc. Radio %PCB  %PCBE           Institution 
Imaging & Cardiac Instrument 

     1 Ms. Pataikiru Lyngdoh  82.67 R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
 Waiting List   

1. Mr. Teipyntngen Lyngdoh  82.33  
2. Ms. Ioolin Law  81.00  
3. Ms. Syniabakmen Syiemlieh  80.00  
4. Ms. Primiya R. Lyngkhoi  79.33 79.75  
5. Ms. Wandamanbha Nongsiej  79.33 77.50  
6. Mr. Banshaibor Dkhar  79.00   
7. Ms. Wanaki Rymbai  78.67   
8. Ms. Shishalinda Lyngkhoi  78.33 77.75  
9. Ms. Adorbha Lyngkhoi  78.33 75.00  
10. Ms. Mebariphylla Mawlong  78.25   
11. Ms. Rikheinlang Sumer 78.00 82.25  
12. Ms. Emidaka Suting  78.00 80.25  
13. Ms. Clarinia Nongrang  77.00   
14. Mr. Bashembha Synteng Nongdhar  76.67   
15. Ms. Emiliana Basaiawmoit  75.33 73.00  
16. Ms. Ibabica Kharsati  75.33 71.50  
17. Ms. Eunice Phidarikor Lyngshang  75.00 79.25  
18. Mr. Uparbo Nongbak  75.00 72.50  
19. Ms. Brilliancy Kharkamni  74.67   
20. Ms. Ieitlang Jana  74.33   
21. Ms. Twismary Kharpuli  74.00 73.00  
22. Mr. Komansing Nongbsap  74.00 72.50  
23. Ms. Iadalin Ryntathiang  73.67 77.50  
24. Mr. Donkupar M Dohtdong  73.67 73.25  
25. Mr. Chiborlang Law  73.33   
26. Ms. Somina Bamon  73.00   
27. Ms. Sonisha Sumer  72.67 76.25  
28. Mr. Arborki Suiam  72.67 74.50  
29. Mr. Jyrmelang Bareh  72.67 73.75  
30. Ms. Ritimon Kharumnuid  72.67 71.50  



 

31. Ms. Mardahun Bhoi  72.33   
32. Ms. Sukjailin Nongphlang  72.00 75.75  
33. Mr. Dimitewan Buam  72.00 69.00  
34. Mr. Deihok Challam  71.67 70.75  
35. Ms. Iwalana Pde  71.67 69.25  
36. Ms. Daohipaya Tlang  71.67 68.75  
37. Ms. Bernadine Diengdoh  71.50   
38. Ms. Ibadahunshisha Marwein  71.33 75.50  
39. Ms. Darisha Marbaniang  71.33 73.50  
40. Ms. Danola Babetlin Khongjee  71.00   

 

Sl Nos Khasi Jaintia Category: BSc.Opth %PCB  %PCBE           Institution 
1 Mr. Teipyntngen Lyngdoh 82.33  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 

 Waiting list   
1. Ms. Ioolin Law  81.00  
2. Ms. Syniabakmen Syiemlieh  80.00  
3. Ms. Primiya R. Lyngkhoi  79.33 79.75  
4. Ms. Wandamanbha Nongsiej 79.33 77.50  
5. Mr. Banshaibor Dkhar  79.00  
6. Ms. Wanaki Rymbai  78.67   
7. Ms. Shishalinda Lyngkhoi  78.33 77.75  
8. Ms. Adorbha Lyngkhoi  78.33 75.00  
9. Ms. Mebariphylla Mawlong  78.25   
10. Ms. Rikheinlang Sumer 78.00 82.25  
11. Ms. Emidaka Suting  78.00 80.25  
12. Mr. Edmund Tron Mawa  77.67   
13. Ms. Clarinia Nongrang  77.00   
14. Mr. Bashembha Synteng Nongdhar  76.67   
15. Ms.Bliss Kharkylliang  76.00   
16. Ms. Emiliana Basaiawmoit  75.33 73.00  
17. Ms. Ibabica Kharsati  75.33 71.50  
18. Ms. Eunice Phidarikor Lyngshang  75.00 79.25  
19. Mr. Uparbo Nongbak  75.00 72.50  
20. Mr. Abidingson T. Nongsiej  74.67 78.25  
21. Ms. Brilliancy Kharkamni  74.67 75.50  
22. Mr. Readystar Sun  74.67 73.50  
23. Ms. Ieitlang Jana  74.33   
24. Ms. Twismary Kharpuli  74.00 73.00  
25. Mr. Komansing Nongbsap  74.00 72.50  
26. Ms. Iadalin Ryntathiang  73.67 77.50  
27. Mr. Donkupar M Dohtdong  73.67 73.25  
28. Mr. Chiborlang Law  73.33   
29. Ms. Somina Bamon  73.00   
30. Ms. Sonisha Sumer  72.67 76.25  
31. Mr. Arborki Suiam  72.67 74.50  
32. Mr. Jyrmelang Bareh  72.67 73.75  
33. Ms. Ritimon Kharumnuid  72.67 71.50  
34. Ms. Mardahun Bhoi  72.33   
35. Ms. Sukjailin Nongphlang  72.00 75.75  
36. Mr. Dimitewan Buam  72.00 69.00  
37. Mr. Deihok Challam  71.67 70.75  
38. Ms. Iwalana Pde  71.67 69.25  
39. Ms. Daohipaya Tlang  71.67 68.75  
40. Ms. Bernadine Diengdoh  71.50   

Sl.No Garo Category : BHMS %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
1 Ms. Jasmine Ch. Marak 79.33  Government Homoeo Medical 

College, Thiruvanathapuram 
2 Mr. Honsley N. Sangma 79.00  National  Institute  of  Homoeopathy, 

Kolkata 
 Waiting list    
1. Mr. Bevan Amman A. Sangma 78.38   
2. Mr. Chonbirth D. Shira 77.67 81.00  
3. Mr. Riksrang D. Momin  77.67 79.00  
4. Ms. Nedy Ch. Marak  77.67 78.00  
5. Ms Wincy R. Sangma  76.33   
6. Ms. Stacy A. Sangma  74.88   



7. Ms. Didyana D. Sangma  74.33   
8. Ms.Cheanchi Rikasa A Sangma 74.00   
9. Ms. Jagame R Marak 73.00   
10. Ms. Anna Merry Ch.Marak 72.33   
11. Mr. Manshika Vicario D.Sangma 71.67   
12. Mr. Daryl Kongkial Marak 71.33   
13. Ms. Silsime Ch.Marak 70.00   
14. Ms. Jaksram Kongkal Marak 69.67   
15. Mr. Jingjang A. Sangma 69.00   
16. Ms. Ruth R Marak 68.33   
17. Mr. Amith M.Marak 68.12   
18. Ms. Norime T Sangma 66.67   
19. Mr. Tengchuang Walma D. Sangma 66.33   
20. Mr. Preyoshi Barbie B Marak 66.00   
21. Ms. Silgrimchi A Sangma 65.88   
22. Ms. Barbara Cartland D Marak 65.38   
23. Ms. Premalisha A Sangma 65.33 72.75  
24. Ms. Ritimchi D Sangma 65.33 70.75  
25. Ms. Dongre D Sangma 65.25   
26. Ms. Tengsri Twinkle S Marak 65.00 71.00  
27. Ms. Nikita Archana Marak 65.00 67.00  
28. Ms. Jane Ripamchi A Sangma 64.33 71.50  
29. Ms. Sansha R Sangma 64.33 63.50  
30. Mr. Salchugra R.Marak 64.00 65.38  
31. Ms. Lima Norah Marak 64.00 64.00  
32. Ms. Chingsmit Tangsme N.Marak 63.88   
33. Mr. Miksrak R.Marak 63.67   
34. Ms. Siltera M.Marak 62.62   
35. Ms. Chiringchi D.Shira 62.50   
36. Mr. Alex M.Sangma 62.33   
37. Ms. Tengmitchi M.Marak 62.00   
38. Ms. Pangkime A.Sangma 61.62   
39. Ms. Julliana N.Arengh 61.00 69.50  
40. Ms. Namisha Ch. Marak 61.00 69.00  

 
Sl Nos Garo Category: BAMS %PCB  %PCBE           Institution 
1  Mr. Tengrang A. Sangma  84.00 Dr.B.R.K.R.A.C., Hyderabad 

  Waiting list 

1  Ms. Minitha K. Momin  82.00  
2  Ms. Wincy Jerusa R. Marak  81.50  
3  Ms. Jasmine Ch. Marak  79.33  
4  Mr. Honsley N. Sangma 79.00  
5  Mr. Chonbirth D. Shira 77.67 81.00 
6  Mr. Riksrang D. Momin  77.67 79.00 
7  Ms. Nedy Ch. Marak  77.67 78.00 
8  Ms. Ruchi Tame D. Momin  77.00  
9  Ms Wincy R. Sangma  76.33  
10  Ms. Stacy A. Sangma  74.88  
11  Ms. Didyana D. Sangma  74.33  
12  Ms. Cheanchi Rikasa A Sangma 74.00  
13  Ms. Jagame R Marak 73.00  
14  Ms. Anna Merry Ch.Marak 72.33  
15  Mr. Manshika Vicario D.Sangma 71.67  
16  Mr. Daryl Kongkial Marak 71.33  
17  Ms. Silsime Ch.Marak 70.00  
18  Ms. Jaksram Kongkal Marak 69.67  
19  Mr. Jingjang A. Sangma 69.00  
20  Ms. Ruth R Marak 68.33  
21  Mr. Amith M.Marak 68.12  
22  Ms. Norime T Sangma 66.67  
23  Mr. Tengchuang Walma D. Sangma 66.33  
24  Ms. Preyoshi Barbie B Marak 66.00  
25  Ms. Silgrimchi A Sangma 65.88  
26  Ms. Barbara Cartland D Marak 65.38  
27  Ms. Premalisha A Sangma 65.33 72.75 
28  Ms. Ritimchi D Sangma 65.33 70.75 
29  Ms. Dongre D Sangma 65.25  



30  Ms. Tengsri Twinkle S Marak 65.00 71.00 
31  Ms. Nikita Archana Marak 65.00 67.00 
32  Ms. Jane Ripamchi A Sangma 64.33 71.50 
33  Ms. Sansha R Sangma 64.33 63.50 
34  Mr. Salchugra R.Marak 64.00 65.38 
35  Ms. Lima Norah Marak 64.00 64.00 
36  Ms. Chingsmit Tangsme N.Marak 63.88  
37  Mr. Miksrak R.Marak 63.67  
38  Mr. Brinsley D.Sangma 62.75  
29  Ms. Siltera M.Marak 62.62  
40  Ms. Chiringchi D.Shira 62.50  
 

Sl.No Garo Category : BSc (N) %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
1  Ms. Minitha K. Momin 82.00  RCN, Guwahati 
2 Ms. Wincy Jerusa R. Marak 81.50  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
3 Ms. Ruchi Tame D. Momin 77.00  RIMS, Imphal 
4 Ms. Stacy A. Sangma  74.88  RIMS, Imphal 
 Waiting list    
1 Ms. Didyana D. Sangma  74.33   
2 Ms. Anna Merry Ch. Marak 72.33   
3 Ms. Silsime Ch.Marak 70.00   
4 Ms. Ruth R Marak 68.33   
5 Ms. Norime T Sangma 66.67   
6 Ms. Preyoshi Barbie B Marak 66.00   
7 Ms. Silgrimchi A Sangma 65.88   
8 Ms. Premalisha A Sangma 65.33 72.75  
9 Ms. Ritimchi D Sangma 65.33 70.75  
10 Ms. Dongre D Sangma 65.25   
11 Ms. Tengsri Twinkle S Marak 65.00   
12 Ms. Sansha R Sangma 64.33   
13 Ms. Chingsmit Tangsme N.Marak 63.88   
14 Ms. Siltera M.Marak 62.62   
15 Ms. Chiringchi D.Shira 62.50   
16 Ms. Tengmitchi M.Marak 62.00   
17 Ms. Pangkime A.Sangma 61.62   
18 Ms. Julliana N.Arengh 61.00 69.50  
19 Ms. Namisha Ch.Marak 61.00 69.00  
20 Ms. Scindyana R.Sangma 60.75   
21 Ms. Dodie Chelsi Rani Marak 60.67 65.5.0  
22 Ms. Emycheryl D.Sangma 60.67 63.00  
23 Ms. Thurstia D.Arengh 60.33   
24 Ms. Maria Gorethy S.Sangma 60.00   
25 Ms. Anorie N. Sangma 59.67   
26 Ms. Amasa Yora N. Marak 58.67   
27 Ms. Salsime N. Marak 58.33   
28 Ms. Salmitchi Ch. Marak 58.25   
29 Ms. Chesyl Chukanchi R. Sangma 57.78   
30 Ms. Khusilchi N. Marak 57.33   
31 Ms. Balkame K. Marak 56.67   
32 Ms. Mingama G. Momin 56.62   
33 Ms. Lisa Chingkame T. Sangma 56.11   
34 Ms. Monalisha M. Marak 56.00   
35 Ms. Arsena P. Marak 55.33   
36 Ms. Alkalisha R Marak 55.00 58.75  
37 Ms. Allana Terimchi S. Marak 55.00 57.50  
38 Ms. Rimdime A. Sangma 55.00 56.25  
39 Ms. Noga Wanda Ch. Marak 54.67 59.75  
40 Ms. Mayachisa Ch. Momin 54.67 57.50  

 

Sl.No Garo Category : B Pharm %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 

1 Mr. Bevan Amman A. Sangma 78.38  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
 

2 Mr. Chonbirth D. Shira 77.67  R.I.P.S.A.T., Agartala 
 

 Waiting list    
1. Ms. Ruchi Tame D. Momin 77.00   



2. Ms. Cheanchi Rikasa A. Sangma 74.00   
3. Ms. Jagame R Marak 73.00   
4. Ms. Anna Mery Ch. Marak 72.33   
5. Ms. Silsime Ch.Marak 70.00   
6. Mr. Amith M.Marak 68.12   
7. Ms. Norime T Sangma 66.67   
8. Mr. Tengchuang Walma D. Sangma 66.33   
9. Ms. Preyoshi Barbie B Marak 66.00   
10. Ms. Silgrimchi A Sangma 65.88   
11. Ms. Ritimchi D Sangma 65.33   
12. Ms. Dongre D Sangma 65.25   
13. Ms. Sansha R Sangma 64.33   
14. Ms. Lima Norah Marak 64.00   
15. Mr. Miksrak R.Marak 63.67   
16. Mr. Toni D.Marak 63.33   
17. Mr. Alex M.Sangma 62.33   
18. Ms. Tengmitchi M.Marak 62.00   
19. Ms. Pangkime A.Sangma 61.62   
20. Ms. Julliana N.Arengh 61.00 69.50  
21. Ms. Namisha Ch.Marak 61.00 69.00  
22. Ms. Scindyana R.Sangma 60.75   
23. Ms. Emycheryl D.Sangma 60.67   
24. Ms. Thurstia D.Arengh 60.33   
25. Ms. Anorie N. Sangma 59.67   
26. Ms. Salsime N. Marak 58.33   
27. Ms. Chesyl Chukanchi R. Sangma 57.78   
28. Ms. Mingama G. Momin 56.62   
29. Mr. Mazarello M. Sangma 56.33   
30. Ms. Monalisha M. Marak 56.00   
31. Mr. Fiang D. Sangma 55.75   
32. Mr. Blaciush D. Sangma 55.33   
33. Ms. Allana Terimchi S. Marak 55.00 57.50  
34. Ms. Rimdime A. Sangma 55.00 56.25  
35. Ms. Mayanchisa Ch. Momin 54.67   
36. Ms. Pangkame R. Marak 54.33   
37. Mr. Pappose N. Sangma 54.00   
38. Ms. Jamchira R. Momin 53.67   
39. Mr. Jayrush A. Sangma 53.33   
40. Ms. Chiumei J Sangma 53.00   

 

Sl.No Garo Category : BMLT %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
1 Ms. Didyana D. Sangma 74.33  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
 Waiting list    
1 Mr. Daryl Kongkial Marak 71.33   
2 Ms. Silsime Ch.Marak 70.00   
3 Ms. Jaksram Kongkal Marak 69.67   
4 Mr. Jingjang A. Sangma 69.00   
5 Mr. Amith M.Marak 68.12   
6 Ms. Norime T Sangma 66.67   
7 Mr. Tengchuang Walma D. Sangma 66.33   
8 Ms. Preyoshi Barbie B Marak 66.00   
9 Ms. Silgrimchi A Sangma 65.88   

10 Ms. Barbara Cartland D Marak 65.38   
11 Ms. Sansha R Sangma 64.33   
12 Mr. Salchugra R.Marak 64.00   
13 Ms. Chingsmit Tangsme N.Marak 63.88   
14 Mr. Miksrak R.Marak 63.67   
15 Mr. Toni D.Marak 63.33   
16 Mr. Alex M.Sangma 62.33   
17 Ms. Tengmitchi M.Marak 62.00   
18 Ms. Pangkime A.Sangma 61.62   
19 Ms. Julliana N.Arengh 61.00   
20 Ms. Scindyana R.Sangma 60.75   
21 Ms. Emycheryl D.Sangma 60.67   
22 Ms. Thurstia D.Arengh 60.33   



23 Ms. Maria Gorethy S.Sangma 60.00 67.50  
24 Mr. Matsram J.Marak 60.00 63.80  
25 Ms. Anorie N. Sangma 59.67   
26 Ms. Chesyl Chukanchi R. Sangma 57.78   
27 Mr. Ronggrik B. Marak 57.12   
28 Ms. Mingama G. Momin 56.62   
29 Mr. Mazarello M. Sangma 56.33   
30 Ms. Monalisha M. Marak 56.00   
31 Mr. Fiang D. Sangma 55.75   
32 Ms. Arsena P. Marak 55.33 61.50  
33 Mr. Blaciush D. Sangma 55.33 56.50  
34 Ms. Allana Terimchi S. Marak 55.00 57.50  
35 Ms. Rimdime A. Sangma 55.00 56.25  
36 Ms. Mayanchisa Ch. Momin 54.67   
37 Ms. Pangkame R. Marak 54.33   
38 Mr. Silrak D. Sangma 54.00   
39 Ms. Jamchira R. Momin 53.67   
40 Ms. Tume S. Sangma 53.33   

 

 
 
 
 

Sl.No Garo Category : BSc Radio %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
Imaging & Cardiac Instrument 

     1. Mr. Riksrang D. Momin 77.67  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
 Waiting list    
1. Ms Wincy R. Sangma  76.33   
2. Ms. Didyana D. Sangma  74.33   
3. Mr. Daryl Kongkial Marak 71.33   
4. Ms. Silsime Ch.Marak 70.00   
5. Ms. Jaksram Kongkal Marak 69.67   
6. Mr. Jingjang A. Sangma 69.00   
7. Mr. Amith M.Marak 68.12   
8. Ms. Norime T Sangma 66.67   
9. Mr. Tengchuang Walma D. Sangma 66.33   
10. Ms. Preyoshi Barbie B Marak 66.00   
11. Ms. Silgrimchi A Sangma 65.88   
12. Ms. Sansha R Sangma 64.33   
13. Mr. Salchugra R.Marak 64.00   
14. Ms. Chingsmit Tangsme N.Marak 63.88   
15. Mr. Miksrak R.Marak 63.67   
16. Ms. Chiringchi D.Shira 62.50   
17. Mr. Alex M.Sangma 62.33   
18. Ms. Tengmitchi M.Marak 62.00   
19. Ms. Pangkime A.Sangma 61.62   
20. Ms. Julliana N.Arengh 61.00   
21. Ms. Scindyana R.Sangma 60.75   
22. Ms. Emycheryl D.Sangma 60.67   
23. Ms. Thurstia D.Arengh 60.33   
24. Ms. Maria Gorethy S.Sangma 60.00   
25. Ms. Anorie N. Sangma 59.67   
26. Ms. Salsime N. Marak 58.33   
27. Ms. Salmitchi Ch. Marak 58.25   
28. Ms. Chesyl Chukanchi R. Sangma 57.78   
29. Ms. Khusilchi N. Marak 57.33   
30. Mr. Ronggrik B. Marak 57.12   
31. Ms. Mingama G. Momin 56.62   
32. Mr. Mazarello M. Sangma 56.33   
33. Ms. Lisa Chingkame T. Sangma 56.11   
34. Ms. Monalisha M. Marak 56.00   
35. Mr. Fiang D. Sangma 55.75   
36. Ms. Arsena P. Marak 55.33 61.50  
37. Mr. Blaciush D. Sangma 55.33 56.50  
38. Ms. Allana Terimchi S. Marak 55.00 57.50  
39. Ms. Rimdime A. Sangma 55.00 56.25  
40. Ms. Noga Wanda Ch. Marak 54.67   



 

Sl.No Garo Category : B Opthalmic %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
1 Ms. Wincy R. Sangma 76.33  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
 Waiting list    
1. Ms. Didyana D. Sangma  74.33   
2. Ms Anna Merry Ch. Marak 72.33   
3. Mr. Daryl Kongkial Marak 71.33   
4. Ms. Silsime Ch.Marak 70.00   
5. Ms. Jaksram Kongkal Marak 69.67   
6. Mr. Jingjang A. Sangma 69.00   
7. Mr. Amith M.Marak 68.12   
8. Ms. Norime T Sangma 66.67   
9. Mr. Tengchuang Walma D. Sangma 66.33   
10. Ms. Preyoshi Barbie B Marak 66.00   
11. Ms. Silgrimchi A Sangma 65.88   
12. Ms. Premalisha A Sangma 65.33   
13. Ms. Dongre D Sangma 65.25   
14. Ms. Nikita Archana Marak 65.00   
15. Ms. Sansha R Sangma 64.33   
16. Mr. Salchugra R.Marak 64.00   
17. Ms. Chingsmit Tangsme N.Marak 63.88   
18. Mr. Miksrak R.Marak 63.67   
19. Mr. Toni D.Marak 63.33   
20. Mr. Brinsley D.Sangma 62.75   
21. Ms. Chiringchi D.Shira 62.50   
22. Mr. Alex M.Sangma 62.33   
23. Ms. Tengmitchi M.Marak 62.00   
24. Ms. Pangkime A.Sangma 61.62   
25. Ms. Julliana N.Arengh 61.00 69.50  
26. Ms. Namisha Ch.Marak 61.00 69.00  
27. Ms. Scindyana R.Sangma 60.75   
28. Ms. Dodie Chelsi Rani Marak 60.67 65.5.0  
29. Ms. Emycheryl D.Sangma 60.67 63.00  
30. Ms. Thurstia D.Arengh 60.33   
31. Ms. Maria Gorethy S.Sangma 60.00 67.50  
32. Mr. Matsram J.Marak 60.00 63.80  
33. Ms. Anorie N. Sangma 59.67   
34. Ms. Salsime N. Marak 58.33   
35. Ms. Salmitchi Ch. Marak 58.25   
36. Ms. Chesyl Chukanchi R. Sangma 57.78   
37. Mr. Ronggrik B. Marak 57.12   
38. Ms. Balkame K. Marak 56.67   
39. Ms. Mingama G. Momin 56.62   
40. Mr. Mazarello M. Sangma 56.33   

Sl.No OST Category : BHMS %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
1 Ms. Jyasmita Hajong 74.00  Dr.J.K.Saikia Homoeopathic 

Medical College, Jorhat 
 Waiting list    
1. Mr. Manash Jyoti Hadu 71.33   
2. Mr. Redip Rabha 70.00   
3. Ms. Mamta Hajong 65.67   
4. Ms. Himadri Rabha 65.33   
5. Ms. Vaishali Hajong 65.00   
6. Ms. Mausumi Rabha 62.00   
7. Ms. Progati Hajong 58.67   
8. Ms. Monika Hajong 51.33   
9. Ms. Pompi Rabha 48.33   
10. Mr. Joplin Rongpei 46.67   
11. Mr. George Kr. Koch  46.00   

 

Sl. No OST Category : BSc (N) %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
       1. Ms. Mamta Hajong 65.67  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
     2. Ms. Mowchumi Hajong 65.00  RIMS, Imphal 

Witing list    
1. Ms. Progati Hajong 58.67   

2. Ms. Daisy Rose Rabha 56.00   



3. Ms. Monika Hajong 51.33   
4. Ms. Pompi Rabha 48.33   
5. Mr. Joplin Rongpei 46.67   
6. Mr. George Kr. Koch  46.00   

 

Sl.No OST Category : B.Phrm %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
1 Mr. Manash Jyoti Hadu 71.33  R.I.P.S.A.T., Agartala 
 Ms. Mausumi Rabha 62.00  R.I.P.S.A.T., Agartala 
 Waiting list    

2. Ms. Daisy Rose Rabha 56.00   
  3. Mr. George Kr. Koch  46.00      

 

Sl.No OST Category : BMLT %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
      1. Ms. Vaishali Hajong 65.00  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 

 Waiting list    
1. Mr. Joplin Rongpei 46.67   
2. Mr. George Kr. Koch  46.00   

 

Sl.No OST Category : BSc.(Radio %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
Imaging & Cardiac Instrument 

1. Mr. Joplin Rongpei 46.67  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 
 Waiting list    

1. Mr. George Kr. Koch  46.00   
 

Sl.No OST Category : B Opthalmic %PCB  %PCBE  Institution 
  1. Ms. Progati Hajong 58.67  R.I.P.A.N., Aizawl 

 Waiting list    
1.  Ms. Monika Hajong 51.33   
2.  Ms. Pompi Rabha 48.33   
3.  Mr. Joplin Rongpei 46.67   
4.  Mr. George Kr. Koch  46.00   

 
Note: Selected candidates for the course are directed to report to the undersigned for acceptance of the course by 15.9.2015 
upto 2.00 P.M. 

The list has been placed in the Govt. website http://meghealth.gov.in and http://meghalaya.gov.in. 

Wait-listed candidates are directed to ascertain the position from the undersigned on expiry  of the reporting date for 
selected candidates  for acceptance of the course within 16.9.2015  up-to 2.00 P.M. 

Selected candidates & wait-listed candidates who failed to report according to the fixed date as specified above will 
automatically lose his or her right to nomination and the next eligible candidate will be nominated. 

            

                    
        

                                                                                      
                                   
                                   
 
 
 

 

The terms & conditions as specified in the advertisement for the courses etc shall be binding. 

Sd/- (Shri D. Lyngdoh) 
Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, 
         Health & Family Welfare Department 
              Additional Building, Room No.506 


